

## Louisville Metro Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

Version: 1 File #: 20-

**NONCONFO** 

RM-0034

Type: Planning Case Status: Passed

File created: 2/5/2021 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

2/15/2021 On agenda: Final action: 2/15/2021

Title: Request: Change in Nonconforming Use from a Pool Supply Company to Sixteen Dwelling

Units

Project Name: Franklin Street Change in Nonconformance

Location: 935 Franklin St. Owner: Hilltech Properties LTD Applicant: Clifford Ashburner Louisville Metro Jurisdiction: Council District: 4 - Jecorey Arthur

Case Manager: Rachel Mandell, Planner I

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-NONCONFORM-0034\_Blueprints.pdf, 2. 20-NONCONFORM-0034\_StaffReport\_02052021.pdf,

3. Applicant Justification.pdf

Date Ver. **Action By** Action Result 2/15/2021 1 Board of Zoning Adjustment approved **Pass** 

Change in Nonconforming Use from a Pool Supply Company to Sixteen Request:

**Dwelling Units** 

Project Name: Franklin Street Change in Nonconformance

Location: 935 Franklin St.

Owner: Hilltech Properties LTD

Clifford Ashburner Applicant:

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 4 - Jecorey Arthur

Rachel Mandell, Planner I Case Manager: